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GROUP
TOUR GOLD

Time Time
allowed allowed
71 sec. 70 sec.

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Thiago Cruz BRA Bono 0 0 51.28 0 0 45.32 0 96.60 VI
2 Joao Malucelli Egoroff BRA Holandesa T 0 0 51.03 0 0 47.21 0 98.24 X VI
3 Chloe Tanzilli Teillere BRA Freestyle M 0 0 54.12 0 0 45.05 0 99.17 X VI
4 Kylie van der Westhuizen RSA My Pony Z 0 0 51.46 0 0 49.49 0 100.95 X IX
5 Jenna Lee Glancey RSA Maxstar Dark Knight 0 0 54.16 0 0 47.21 0 101.37 X IX
6 Joao Victor Gomes de Lemos BRA Cristhiano Jmen 0 0 59.26 0 0 49.34 0 108.60 X VI
7 Catalina Tarantino ARG Red Sugar Z 0 0 58.92 0 0 50.43 0 109.35 X VI
8 Aya Hamcho SYR Baloussino 0 0 58.08 0 0 51.33 0 109.41 VII
9 Gabriela Maradiaga HON Carla 0 0 59.76 0 0 51.08 0 110.84 X V
10 Juan Cruz Candisano ARG Kappi Casandra 0 0 60.21 0 0 50.93 0 111.14 X VI
11 Lisandro Flores HON Doloma 0 0 62.44 0 0 50.62 0 113.06 X V
12 Manuela Parra Galvez COL Armony 0 0 57.02 0 0 57.45 0 114.47 X V
13 Valeria De Zavala Canto MEX Amada LS 0 0 66.23 0 0 61.48 0 127.71 X V
14 Evelina Seifedinova KGZ Lady-Sunshine 0 0 64.77 0 0 64.12 0 128.89 III
15 Estatira Ghaffari IRI Discovery 0 0 70.48 0 0 66.63 0 137.11 III
16 Mikhail Sopelnikov KGZ Fly Away 0 0 69.56 1 0 69.05 1 138.61 III
17 Kelly Du Plessis RSA Cincinati 0 0 51.52 0 4 47.36 4 98.88 X IX
18 Helen Criticos RSA Rasta 0 4 51.32 0 0 50.64 4 101.96 X IX
19 Felipe de Mello Siqueira Ferreira BRA CS Witch 4 0 59.85 0 0 48.00 4 107.85 X VI
20 Agustin Chechic ARG CDB Kitira 0 0 54.68 0 4 55.42 4 110.10 VI
21 Jawad Nizam SYR Titwo Villette 4 0 57.90 0 0 53.28 4 111.18 VII
22 Jose Ignacio Turcuman ARG Grama Cassarena 4 0 59.17 0 0 53.28 4 112.45 X VI
23 Isabella Luick-Martins USA Grand Kahir 0 0 58.55 0 4 53.93 4 112.48 IV
24 Jose Miguel Quintana Melgoza MEX Boheme LS 4 0 61.89 0 0 55.28 4 117.17 X V
25 Daniela Tobon Jaramillo COL Mia 0 0 62.37 0 4 60.68 4 123.05 X V
26 Matias Matsumoto ARG Cooper Larquino 4 0 69.07 0 0 53.99 4 123.06 X VI
27 Sofia Solanilla Sanchez COL Tatabra Soho 0 4 62.79 0 0 62.79 4 125.58 V
28 Santiago Menduet Davila MEX Santa Rosa Yakarta 0 4 65.71 0 0 60.92 4 126.63 V
29 Daniel Montenegro GUA Hombre de Honor 0 4 67.39 0 0 60.36 4 127.75 V
30 Emiliano Gutierrrez Padilla MEX Bonna 0 0 66.34 4 0 62.98 4 129.32 V
31 Gael Valdivieso ECU Castilla 0 4 66.06 0 0 64.06 4 130.12 X VI
32 Emanuel Perez PAR Quo Vadis 4 0 69.98 0 0 62.08 4 132.06 VI
33 Lorenzo Sanchez Builes COL Absolut 0 0 65.81 4 0 67.76 4 133.57 X V
34 Leonardo Damian Ubando Contreras MEX Puertas Dardo 0 0 67.47 0 4 68.08 4 135.55 V
35 Sayana Aslanova KGZ Turon 0 4 69.16 0 0 68.49 4 137.65 III
36 Youssef Albakri JOR Amichora Z 0 4 58.82 1 0 53.62 5 112.44 VII
37 Lia Sorondo VEN Astrakan de la Bouverie 1 4 59.49 0 0 61.27 5 120.76 X V
38 Mariana Bueno COL Nerina 0 5 73.46 0 0 57.66 5 131.12 V
39 Angelina Chami LBN Tinka's Market Boy 0 0 62.70 0 5 70.23 5 132.93 VII
40 Mehdi Alikhani IRI Edlon 58 1 4 70.62 0 0 64.59 5 135.21 III
41 Joseph Carruthers CAN SM Rialto 0 0 65.38 1 5 62.17 6 127.55 IV
42 Alexandra Ric Hansen RSA My Irish Boy 0 4 52.01 0 4 47.63 8 99.64 IX
43 Ali Yousef Ali Abu Hammouri JOR Carlos 692 0 4 54.48 4 0 55.94 8 110.42 VII
44 Valentina Berridy ARG 3 Maria Gadalupe 0 4 56.97 0 4 53.98 8 110.95 VI
45 Anfisa Tsygankova RUS Graf Cagliostro 0 0 53.78 4 4 61.73 8 115.51 X III
46 Roya Jamshidkhani IRI HBC 0 8 59.34 0 0 58.68 8 118.02 III
47 Antonio José Parra Galvez COL Tatabra Amapola 4 4 61.67 0 0 56.93 8 118.60 V
48 Mariana Garcia Urrutia COL Reenergy's Smile 0 0 60.95 4 4 57.71 8 118.66 V
49 Flavio Montenegro GUA Carlight 0 4 64.85 4 0 58.74 8 123.59 V
50 Hannaneh Javadian IRI Spirit 4 0 63.81 4 0 60.16 8 123.97 III
51 Isabella Erika Valdes Haines MEX Benito San Lorenzo 4 0 65.76 0 4 58.54 8 124.30 X V
52 Emiliana Loynaz VEN Latino 0 4 68.49 4 0 58.85 8 127.34 X V
53 Hasti Mollagholi IRI Beatrix 4 4 63.64 0 0 63.90 8 127.54 III
54 Arsha Ghaffari IRI Corona 0 4 63.68 0 4 64.38 8 128.06 III
55 Camila Serrano HON Alondra 0 0 62.38 4 4 66.18 8 128.56 X V
56 Felipe Baines de Cicco Lima BRA SL Beric 1 0 59.62 4 4 52.64 9 112.26 VI
57 Setayesh Molla IRI Mickey 0 1 72.33 4 4 69.62 9 141.95 III
58 Zoe Whitaker ARG Easf Akita 0 4 64.88 6 0 60.92 10 125.80 VI
59 Layan Almomani JOR Cassinger C 0 4 58.60 1 5 72.35 10 130.95 VII
60 Hamza Mezenate ALG B-Tootsie Paluelle 0 7 79.97 0 4 58.41 11 138.38 VII
61 Manuela Serna Birmaher COL SB Caramelo 0 7 80.81 0 4 63.62 11 144.43 V
62 Bettina Rojas Bastos Mello BRA Icaro Jmen 0 12 52.91 0 0 48.39 12 101.30 VI
63 Daria Kukushkina RUS Mari Fon Vizen 0 12 53.35 0 0 50.51 12 103.86 X III
64 Eva Gornostaleva RUS Portlend 4 0 54.78 0 8 52.00 12 106.78 III
65 Arman Talayian IRI Jupiter 4 4 64.81 0 4 55.29 12 120.10 III
66 Beatrice Endzinaite LTU Mowgli vande Wijngaardhoeve 4 0 56.77 4 4 66.75 12 123.52 X II (EEF)
67 Ana Perez HON Rayalty 0 0 63.28 8 4 61.02 12 124.30 X V
68 Leigh Ann Hayes RSA Royal Blaze 0 4 58.02 4 4 67.97 12 125.99 IX
69 Gabriela Salazar COL Donne Ton Coeur 0 0 63.35 4 8 68.50 12 131.85 X V
70 Jeronimo Escobar Vargas MEX Deisy 0 4 66.80 0 8 65.82 12 132.62 V
71 Abess Mortada Mazouzi ALG Bobillon 0 0 65.35 8 4 68.91 12 134.26 VII
72 Martin Andrade ECU Quick Son 4 8 69.34 0 0 66.83 12 136.17 X VI
73 Elizaveta Baranova RUS Veter Eguypta 0 4 65.71 4 5 70.05 13 135.76 III
74 Anastasiya Somova RUS Chateau P 0 0 68.36 1 12 67.48 13 135.84 X III
75 Magdalena Weigers ARG D E Dubai Z 0 8 58.69 6 0 60.28 14 118.97 VI
76 Isaac Parada Urtaza MEX Hackon 0 4 60.30 7 4 58.55 15 118.85 V
77 Martina Avila ARG Golden Ticket 4 4 64.61 0 7 79.77 15 144.38 VI
78 Shurouk Masry SYR Charisma 0 8 59.77 0 8 56.08 16 115.85 VII
79 Alexandra Echeverri VEN Hollister 0 8 62.86 0 8 54.96 16 117.82 X V
80 Xaviera Maurer Buch MEX Riquitta De L 0 4 62.07 8 4 59.18 16 121.25 V

FEI Jumping Children's Classics 2019
FINAL COMBINED RESULTS

ALL GROUPS

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team FEI
Group
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81 Valeria Scioscia VEN SF Encantada 0 12 60.99 0 4 63.73 16 124.72 X V
82 Matin Rahimi IRI Meloni 4 8 63.37 4 0 65.15 16 128.52 III
83 Ali Shakhsi Madadi IRI Guive 1 7 79.83 0 8 63.36 16 143.19 III
84 Nyomi Yzerman CAN Bellota 0 11 82.87 1 4 64.40 16 147.27 IV
85 Moussa Mouusa LBN Belly Dancer 0 8 86.08 4 4 63.44 16 149.52 VII
86 Nicolas Pizarro Suarez Barriga MEX Confidence 8 5 71.71 0 4 56.73 17 128.44 X V
87 Wassim Djebbar ALG Jahid 8 0 69.28 9 0 62.77 17 132.05 VII
88 Erfan Sheykh IRI Zanutti M 0 1 71.32 0 16 68.93 17 140.25 III
89 Alireza Bakhshi IRI Elysee 1 10 78.76 8 0 64.30 19 143.06 III
90 Rylee Sheehan NZL Tony The Pony 4 15 80.67 0 0 67.16 19 147.83 VIII
91 Varvara Nogotkova RUS Little Body 0 8 62.64 4 8 50.46 20 113.10 X III
92 Martina Massaro ARG S Z Wonderfull 4 8 60.23 4 4 60.24 20 120.47 VI
93 Matias Aragon ECU Retaco 4 4 66.03 4 8 68.95 20 134.98 X VI
94 Kourosh Esmaeil Tajer IRI P Back 6 0 4 66.90 4 12 68.13 20 135.03 III
95 Emiliano Gonzalez Del Valle MEX Hidalgo Van Het Roelof 0 8 57.27 0 13 70.25 21 127.52 V
96 Anes Saidi ALG Quardi 0 8 69.25 9 4 69.55 21 138.80 VII
97 Taisia Moroz RUS Sam 9 0 63.36 4 9 87.04 22 150.40 III
98 Austeja Railaite LTU Segram 4 4 57.93 4 12 56.79 24 114.72 X II (EEF)
99 Arshia Rahimi IRI Eltevitto 4 4 65.68 4 12 64.10 24 129.78 III
100 Mohammad Matin Farshadi Panah IRI Senator 0 4 65.16 8 12 66.18 24 131.34 III
101 Louai Boulenouar ALG Viking de la Fosse 2 9 72.54 4 9 70.82 24 143.36 VII
102 Amir Nacif Lisboa BOL Hanna Santana 0 16 62.69 10 0 64.05 26 126.74 VI
103 Juan Jose Tamayo ECU Flilipo 4 12 67.98 8 4 67.48 28 135.46 X VI
104 Othman Hamidi ALG Double Action Semilly 0 13 71.34 0 16 65.03 29 136.37 VII
105 Sofia Markelova KGZ Dantes 5 4 62.80 16 8 69.06 33 131.86 III
106 Sid Ahmed Kisserli ALG Silvana 8 12 70.25 12 4 69.62 36 139.87 VII
107 Karim Redjem ALG Vibeline 2 18 91.60 4 12 65.60 36 157.20 VII
108 Angelina Samaha LBN Rodrigo 4 16 68.60 8 12 68.41 40 137.01 VII
109 Yahia Yagoub ALG Rikita du Bois 8 9 72.90 21 9 70.04 47 142.94 VII

FEI Group I (Group EEF)
FEI Group II (Group EEF)
FEI Group III
FEI Group IV
FEI Group V
FEI Group VI
FEI Group VII
FEI Group VIII
FEI Group IX
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 0 0.00
2 0 0.00
3 0 0.00
4 0 0.00
5 0 0.00
6 0 0.00
7 0 0.00
8 0 0.00
9 0 0.00
10 0 0.00

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 0 0.00

Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP I (Group EEF)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Total
Time

Team

Team

FEI GROUP I (Group EEF)

Place Rider NF
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION LITHUANIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Beatrice Endzinaite LTU Mowgli vande Wijngaardhoeve 4 0 56.77 4 4 66.75 12 123.52 X
2 Austeja Railaite LTU Segram 4 4 57.93 4 12 56.79 24 114.72 X

Laura Fiodorovaite LTU Picasso 0 EL  - 0 13 89.24 X
Auguste Railaite LTU Beca EL DNS  - 4 0 59.19 X

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Beatrice Endzinaite LTU Mowgli vande Wijngaardhoeve 4 0 56.77 4 4 66.75 12 123.52 X
2 Austeja Railaite LTU Segram 4 4 57.93 4 12 56.79 24 114.72 X

FEI GROUP II (Group EEF)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Team

FEI GROUP II (Group EEF)

Total
Time
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION IRAN

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Estatira Ghaffari IRI Discovery 0 0 70.48 0 0 66.63 0 137.11
2 Mehdi Alikhani IRI Edlon 58 1 4 70.62 0 0 64.59 5 135.21
3 Roya Jamshidkhani IRI HBC 0 8 59.34 0 0 58.68 8 118.02
4 Hannaneh Javadian IRI Spirit 4 0 63.81 4 0 60.16 8 123.97
5 Hasti Mollagholi IRI Beatrix 4 4 63.64 0 0 63.90 8 127.54
6 Arsha Ghaffari IRI Corona 0 4 63.68 0 4 64.38 8 128.06
7 Setayesh Molla IRI Mickey 0 1 72.33 4 4 69.62 9 141.95
8 Arman Talayian IRI Jupiter 4 4 64.81 0 4 55.29 12 120.10
9 Matin Rahimi IRI Meloni 4 8 63.37 4 0 65.15 16 128.52
10 Ali Shakhsi Madadi IRI Guive 1 7 79.83 0 8 63.36 16 143.19
11 Erfan Sheykh IRI Zanutti M 0 1 71.32 0 16 68.93 17 140.25
12 Alireza Bakhshi IRI Elysee 1 10 78.76 8 0 64.30 19 143.06
13 Kourosh Esmaeil Tajer IRI P Back 6 0 4 66.90 4 12 68.13 20 135.03
14 Arshia Rahimi IRI Eltevitto 4 4 65.68 4 12 64.10 24 129.78
15 Mohammad Matin Farshadi Panah IRI Senator 0 4 65.16 8 12 66.18 24 131.34

Erfan Abdollahi IRI Schtaco EL DNS  - 0 EL  - 
Ilya Alimohammadi IRI Lady Jane 0 11 79.43 0 EL  - 
Mohammadamin Rohani IRI Shadi 18 EL  - 4 20 83.49
Amir Mohammad Hosseinali IRI Sitto 4 5 74.31 5 EL  - 
Sana Shoushtari IRI Dante 8 11 80.04 EL DNS  - 
Arshia Feiz IRI Chanel Reverie 5 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Reza Marzbanian IRI Jaloume 4 8 68.08 DNS DNS  - 
Melika Jafarian Arani IRI Ecardie 16 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Moojan Shirani IRI Beauty EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - 

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION KYRGYZSTAN

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Evelina Seifedinova KGZ Lady-Sunshine 0 0 64.77 0 0 64.12 0 128.89
2 Mikhail Sopelnikov KGZ Fly Away 0 0 69.56 1 0 69.05 1 138.61
3 Sayana Aslanova KGZ Turon 0 4 69.16 0 0 68.49 4 137.65
4 Sofia Markelova KGZ Dantes 5 4 62.80 16 8 69.06 33 131.86

Rashid Satyrkulov KGZ Charliz 7 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Victoria Morozova KGZ Sapsun EL EL  - DNS DNS  - 

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION RUSSIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Daria Kukushkina RUS *Asie 0 0 57.71 0 4 51.93 4 109.64
2 Eva Gornostaleva RUS *Ereniya 0 4 57.78 0 4 54.39 8 112.17
3 Anfisa Tsygankova RUS Graf Cagliostro 0 0 53.78 4 4 61.73 8 115.51 X
4 Anfisa Tsygankova RUS *Cantal 0 4 60.58 0 4 60.58 8 121.16
5 Daria Kukushkina RUS Mari Fon Vizen 0 12 53.35 0 0 50.51 12 103.86 X
6 Eva Gornostaleva RUS Portlend 4 0 54.78 0 8 52.00 12 106.78
7 Alexandr Yastrebov RUS *Ringo Star 4 1 71.75 0 8 55.23 13 126.98
8 Elizaveta Baranova RUS Veter Eguypta 0 4 65.71 4 5 70.05 13 135.76
9 Anastasiya Somova RUS Chateau P 0 0 68.36 1 12 67.48 13 135.84 X
10 Varvara Nogotkova RUS Little Body 0 8 62.64 4 8 50.46 20 113.10 X
11 Taisia Moroz RUS *Cambridge Hunter 0 12 67.46 0 8 60.46 20 127.92
12 Taisia Moroz RUS Sam 9 0 63.36 4 9 87.04 22 150.40
13 Anastasia Domanchuk RUS *Grum 4 8 57.30 4 12 62.20 28 119.50
14 Elizaveta Kovalenko RUS *Pandora 4 12 59.57 4 12 63.67 32 123.24

Alexandr Yastrebov RUS Chehov 6 EL  - 4 0 61.19
Daria Shcherbatykh RUS Dusseldorf 6 EL  - 9 8 60.64
Anastasia Domanchuk RUS Pustelga EL DNS  - 0 8 67.96
Sofia Gulevich RUS Fanny Boy 16 EL  - 0 12 61.09
Elizaveta Kovalenko RUS Colorado 4 8 62.13 5 EL  - 
Ellina Muradiants RUS Navigator 4 8 58.70 8 EL  - 
Artem Markov RUS Rubikon EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Olesya Lyulchenko RUS Duuk Van Geerink EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Evelina Seifedinova KGZ Lady-Sunshine 0 0 64.77 0 0 64.12 0 128.89
2 Estatira Ghaffari IRI Discovery 0 0 70.48 0 0 66.63 0 137.11
3 Mikhail Sopelnikov KGZ Fly Away 0 0 69.56 1 0 69.05 1 138.61
4 Sayana Aslanova KGZ Turon 0 4 69.16 0 0 68.49 4 137.65
5 Mehdi Alikhani IRI Edlon 58 1 4 70.62 0 0 64.59 5 135.21
6 Anfisa Tsygankova RUS Graf Cagliostro 0 0 53.78 4 4 61.73 8 115.51 X
7 Roya Jamshidkhani IRI HBC 0 8 59.34 0 0 58.68 8 118.02
8 Hannaneh Javadian IRI Spirit 4 0 63.81 4 0 60.16 8 123.97
9 Hasti Mollagholi IRI Beatrix 4 4 63.64 0 0 63.90 8 127.54

FEI GROUP III

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP III

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP III

Place

Team

FEI GROUP III

Total
Time

Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team
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10 Arsha Ghaffari IRI Corona 0 4 63.68 0 4 64.38 8 128.06
11 Setayesh Molla IRI Mickey 0 1 72.33 4 4 69.62 9 141.95
12 Daria Kukushkina RUS Mari Fon Vizen 0 12 53.35 0 0 50.51 12 103.86 X
13 Eva Gornostaleva RUS Portlend 4 0 54.78 0 8 52.00 12 106.78
14 Arman Talayian IRI Jupiter 4 4 64.81 0 4 55.29 12 120.10
15 Elizaveta Baranova RUS Veter Eguypta 0 4 65.71 4 5 70.05 13 135.76
16 Anastasiya Somova RUS Chateau P 0 0 68.36 1 12 67.48 13 135.84 X
17 Matin Rahimi IRI Meloni 4 8 63.37 4 0 65.15 16 128.52
18 Ali Shakhsi Madadi IRI Guive 1 7 79.83 0 8 63.36 16 143.19
19 Erfan Sheykh IRI Zanutti M 0 1 71.32 0 16 68.93 17 140.25
20 Alireza Bakhshi IRI Elysee 1 10 78.76 8 0 64.30 19 143.06
21 Varvara Nogotkova RUS Little Body 0 8 62.64 4 8 50.46 20 113.10 X
22 Kourosh Esmaeil Tajer IRI P Back 6 0 4 66.90 4 12 68.13 20 135.03
23 Taisia Moroz RUS Sam 9 0 63.36 4 9 87.04 22 150.40
24 Arshia Rahimi IRI Eltevitto 4 4 65.68 4 12 64.10 24 129.78
25 Mohammad Matin Farshadi Panah IRI Senator 0 4 65.16 8 12 66.18 24 131.34
26 Sofia Markelova KGZ Dantes 5 4 62.80 16 8 69.06 33 131.86
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION CANADA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Joseph Carruthers CAN SM Rialto 0 0 65.38 1 5 62.17 6 127.55
2 Nyomi Yzerman CAN Bellota 0 11 82.87 1 4 64.40 16 147.27

Nyomi Yzerman CAN *Cipollino EL 10 94.59 10 EL  - 
* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Isabella Luick-Martins USA Grand Kahir 0 0 58.55 0 4 53.93 4 112.48
2 Joseph Carruthers CAN SM Rialto 0 0 65.38 1 5 62.17 6 127.55
3 Nyomi Yzerman CAN Bellota 0 11 82.87 1 4 64.40 16 147.27

FEI GROUP IV

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Team

FEI GROUP IV

Total
Time
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION COLOMBIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Manuela Parra Galvez COL Armony 0 0 57.02 0 0 57.45 0 114.47 X
2 Daniela Tobon Jaramillo COL Mia 0 0 62.37 0 4 60.68 4 123.05 X
3 Sofia Solanilla Sanchez COL Tatabra Soho 0 4 62.79 0 0 62.79 4 125.58
4 Lorenzo Sanchez Builes COL Absolut 0 0 65.81 4 0 67.76 4 133.57 X
5 Mariana Bueno COL Nerina 0 5 73.46 0 0 57.66 5 131.12
6 Antonio José Parra Galvez COL Tatabra Amapola 4 4 61.67 0 0 56.93 8 118.60
7 Mariana Garcia Urrutia COL Reenergy's Smile 0 0 60.95 4 4 57.71 8 118.66
8 Manuela Serna Birmaher COL SB Caramelo 0 7 80.81 0 4 63.62 11 144.43
9 Mariana Bueno COL *Hi Five 8 0 58.81 0 4 53.16 12 111.97
10 Gabriela Salazar COL Donne Ton Coeur 0 0 63.35 4 8 68.50 12 131.85 X

Luciana Roldan Perez COL Garant Avenir EL RET  - DNS DNS  - 
Juan Felipe Gonzalez COL Fabula EL RET  - DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION GUATEMALA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Daniel Montenegro GUA Hombre de Honor 0 4 67.39 0 0 60.36 4 127.75
2 Flavio Montenegro GUA Carlight 0 4 64.85 4 0 58.74 8 123.59
3 Flavio Montenegro GUA *Quin R 0 4 68.67 4 0 60.24 8 128.91

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION HONDURAS

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Gabriela Maradiaga HON Carla 0 0 59.76 0 0 51.08 0 110.84 X
2 Lisandro Flores HON Doloma 0 0 62.44 0 0 50.62 0 113.06 X
3 Camila Serrano HON Alondra 0 0 62.38 4 4 66.18 8 128.56 X
4 Ana Perez HON Rayalty 0 0 63.28 8 4 61.02 12 124.30 X

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION MEXICO

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Emiliano Gonzalez Del Valle MEX *Campino 457 0 0 62.31 0 0 56.83 0 119.14
2 Valeria De Zavala Canto MEX Amada LS 0 0 66.23 0 0 61.48 0 127.71 X
3 Leonardo Damian Ubando Contreras MEX *Delos Ramira 0 0 67.85 0 0 64.06 0 131.91
4 Jose Miguel Quintana Melgoza MEX Boheme LS 4 0 61.89 0 0 55.28 4 117.17 X
5 Santiago Menduet Davila MEX Santa Rosa Yakarta 0 4 65.71 0 0 60.92 4 126.63
6 Emiliano Gutierrrez Padilla MEX Bonna 0 0 66.34 4 0 62.98 4 129.32
7 Leonardo Damian Ubando Contreras MEX Puertas Dardo 0 0 67.47 0 4 68.08 4 135.55
8 Jose Miguel Quintana Melgoza MEX *Estilo Ls 0 4 59.81 4 0 55.95 8 115.76
9 Isabella Erika Valdes Haines MEX Benito San Lorenzo 4 0 65.76 0 4 58.54 8 124.30 X
10 Emiliano Gonzalez Del Valle MEX *Quitona De La Cour 0 0 59.10 9 0 52.67 9 111.77
11 Jeronimo Escobar Vargas MEX Deisy 0 4 66.80 0 8 65.82 12 132.62
12 Isaac Parada Urtaza MEX Hackon 0 4 60.30 7 4 58.55 15 118.85
13 Xaviera Maurer Buch MEX Riquitta De L 0 4 62.07 8 4 59.18 16 121.25
14 Nicolas Pizarro Suarez Barriga MEX Confidence 8 5 71.71 0 4 56.73 17 128.44 X
15 Emiliano Gonzalez Del Valle MEX Hidalgo Van Het Roelof 0 8 57.27 0 13 70.25 21 127.52
16 Jeronimo Escobar Vargas MEX *Catherine 4 8 69.21 4 8 65.41 24 134.62

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION VENEZUELA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Lia Sorondo VEN Astrakan de la Bouverie 1 4 59.49 0 0 61.27 5 120.76 X
2 Emiliana Loynaz VEN Latino 0 4 68.49 4 0 58.85 8 127.34 X
3 Alexandra Echeverri VEN Hollister 0 8 62.86 0 8 54.96 16 117.82 X
4 Valeria Scioscia VEN SF Encantada 0 12 60.99 0 4 63.73 16 124.72 X

David Frias VEN Quatour d'Oswin 0 EL  - 4 EL  - 

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
TeamTotal

Time

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Gabriela Maradiaga HON Carla 0 0 59.76 0 0 51.08 0 110.84 X
2 Lisandro Flores HON Doloma 0 0 62.44 0 0 50.62 0 113.06 X
3 Manuela Parra Galvez COL Armony 0 0 57.02 0 0 57.45 0 114.47 X
4 Valeria De Zavala Canto MEX Amada LS 0 0 66.23 0 0 61.48 0 127.71 X
5 Jose Miguel Quintana Melgoza MEX Boheme LS 4 0 61.89 0 0 55.28 4 117.17 X
6 Daniela Tobon Jaramillo COL Mia 0 0 62.37 0 4 60.68 4 123.05 X
7 Sofia Solanilla Sanchez COL Tatabra Soho 0 4 62.79 0 0 62.79 4 125.58
8 Santiago Menduet Davila MEX Santa Rosa Yakarta 0 4 65.71 0 0 60.92 4 126.63
9 Daniel Montenegro GUA Hombre de Honor 0 4 67.39 0 0 60.36 4 127.75
10 Emiliano Gutierrrez Padilla MEX Bonna 0 0 66.34 4 0 62.98 4 129.32
11 Lorenzo Sanchez Builes COL Absolut 0 0 65.81 4 0 67.76 4 133.57 X
12 Leonardo Damian Ubando Contreras MEX Puertas Dardo 0 0 67.47 0 4 68.08 4 135.55
13 Lia Sorondo VEN Astrakan de la Bouverie 1 4 59.49 0 0 61.27 5 120.76 X
14 Mariana Bueno COL Nerina 0 5 73.46 0 0 57.66 5 131.12
15 Antonio José Parra Galvez COL Tatabra Amapola 4 4 61.67 0 0 56.93 8 118.60
16 Mariana Garcia Urrutia COL Reenergy's Smile 0 0 60.95 4 4 57.71 8 118.66
17 Flavio Montenegro GUA Carlight 0 4 64.85 4 0 58.74 8 123.59
18 Isabella Erika Valdes Haines MEX Benito San Lorenzo 4 0 65.76 0 4 58.54 8 124.30 X
19 Emiliana Loynaz VEN Latino 0 4 68.49 4 0 58.85 8 127.34 X
20 Camila Serrano HON Alondra 0 0 62.38 4 4 66.18 8 128.56 X
21 Manuela Serna Birmaher COL SB Caramelo 0 7 80.81 0 4 63.62 11 144.43
22 Ana Perez HON Rayalty 0 0 63.28 8 4 61.02 12 124.30 X
23 Gabriela Salazar COL Donne Ton Coeur 0 0 63.35 4 8 68.50 12 131.85 X
24 Jeronimo Escobar Vargas MEX Deisy 0 4 66.80 0 8 65.82 12 132.62
25 Isaac Parada Urtaza MEX Hackon 0 4 60.30 7 4 58.55 15 118.85
26 Alexandra Echeverri VEN Hollister 0 8 62.86 0 8 54.96 16 117.82 X
27 Xaviera Maurer Buch MEX Riquitta De L 0 4 62.07 8 4 59.18 16 121.25
28 Valeria Scioscia VEN SF Encantada 0 12 60.99 0 4 63.73 16 124.72 X
29 Nicolas Pizarro Suarez Barriga MEX Confidence 8 5 71.71 0 4 56.73 17 128.44 X
30 Emiliano Gonzalez Del Valle MEX Hidalgo Van Het Roelof 0 8 57.27 0 13 70.25 21 127.52

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP V
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ARGENTINA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Catalina Tarantino ARG Red Sugar Z 0 0 58.92 0 0 50.43 0 109.35 X
2 Juan Cruz Candisano ARG Kappi Casandra 0 0 60.21 0 0 50.93 0 111.14 X
3 Agustin Chechic ARG CDB Kitira 0 0 54.68 0 4 55.42 4 110.10
4 Jose Ignacio Turcuman ARG Grama Cassarena 4 0 59.17 0 0 53.28 4 112.45 X
5 Matias Matsumoto ARG Cooper Larquino 4 0 69.07 0 0 53.99 4 123.06 X
6 Valentina Berridy ARG 3 Maria Gadalupe 0 4 56.97 0 4 53.98 8 110.95
7 Zoe Whitaker ARG Easf Akita 0 4 64.88 6 0 60.92 10 125.80
8 Magdalena Weigers ARG D E Dubai Z 0 8 58.69 6 0 60.28 14 118.97
9 Martina Avila ARG Golden Ticket 4 4 64.61 0 7 79.77 15 144.38
10 Martina Massaro ARG S Z Wonderfull 4 8 60.23 4 4 60.24 20 120.47

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION BOLIVIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Amir Nacif Lisboa BOL Hanna Santana 0 16 62.69 10 0 64.05 26 126.74
Mariana Cortez BOL Cherokee 9 4 69.80 16 EL  - 

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION BRAZIL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Thiago Cruz BRA Bono 0 0 51.28 0 0 45.32 0 96.60
2 Joao Malucelli Egoroff BRA Holandesa T 0 0 51.03 0 0 47.21 0 98.24 X
3 Chloe Tanzilli Teillere BRA Freestyle M 0 0 54.12 0 0 45.05 0 99.17 X
4 Joao Victor Gomes de Lemos BRA Cristhiano Jmen 0 0 59.26 0 0 49.34 0 108.60 X
5 Felipe de Mello Siqueira Ferreira BRA CS Witch 4 0 59.85 0 0 48.00 4 107.85 X
6 Felipe Baines de Cicco Lima BRA SL Beric 1 0 59.62 4 4 52.64 9 112.26
7 Bettina Rojas Bastos Mello BRA Icaro Jmen 0 12 52.91 0 0 48.39 12 101.30

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ECUADOR

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Gael Valdivieso ECU Castilla 0 4 66.06 0 0 64.06 4 130.12 X
2 Martin Andrade ECU Quick Son 4 8 69.34 0 0 66.83 12 136.17 X
3 Matias Aragon ECU Retaco 4 4 66.03 4 8 68.95 20 134.98 X
4 Juan Jose Tamayo ECU Flilipo 4 12 67.98 8 4 67.48 28 135.46 X

Joaquin Hidrobo ECU Lia 0 EL  - EL DNS  - 

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION PARAGUAY

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Emanuel Perez PAR Quo Vadis 4 0 69.98 0 0 62.08 4 132.06

Team

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Thiago Cruz BRA Bono 0 0 51.28 0 0 45.32 0 96.60
2 Joao Malucelli Egoroff BRA Holandesa T 0 0 51.03 0 0 47.21 0 98.24 X
3 Chloe Tanzilli Teillere BRA Freestyle M 0 0 54.12 0 0 45.05 0 99.17 X
4 Joao Victor Gomes de Lemos BRA Cristhiano Jmen 0 0 59.26 0 0 49.34 0 108.60 X
5 Catalina Tarantino ARG Red Sugar Z 0 0 58.92 0 0 50.43 0 109.35 X
6 Juan Cruz Candisano ARG Kappi Casandra 0 0 60.21 0 0 50.93 0 111.14 X
7 Felipe de Mello Siqueira Ferreira BRA CS Witch 4 0 59.85 0 0 48.00 4 107.85 X
8 Agustin Chechic ARG CDB Kitira 0 0 54.68 0 4 55.42 4 110.10
9 Jose Ignacio Turcuman ARG Grama Cassarena 4 0 59.17 0 0 53.28 4 112.45 X
10 Matias Matsumoto ARG Cooper Larquino 4 0 69.07 0 0 53.99 4 123.06 X
11 Gael Valdivieso ECU Castilla 0 4 66.06 0 0 64.06 4 130.12 X
12 Emanuel Perez PAR Osiria 4 0 69.98 0 0 62.08 4 132.06
13 Valentina Berridy ARG 3 Maria Gadalupe 0 4 56.97 0 4 53.98 8 110.95
14 Felipe Baines de Cicco Lima BRA SL Beric 1 0 59.62 4 4 52.64 9 112.26
15 Zoe Whitaker ARG Easf Akita 0 4 64.88 6 0 60.92 10 125.80
16 Bettina Rojas Bastos Mello BRA Icaro Jmen 0 12 52.91 0 0 48.39 12 101.30
17 Martin Andrade ECU Quick Son 4 8 69.34 0 0 66.83 12 136.17 X
18 Magdalena Weigers ARG D E Dubai Z 0 8 58.69 6 0 60.28 14 118.97
19 Martina Avila ARG Golden Ticket 4 4 64.61 0 7 79.77 15 144.38
20 Martina Massaro ARG S Z Wonderfull 4 8 60.23 4 4 60.24 20 120.47
21 Matias Aragon ECU Retaco 4 4 66.03 4 8 68.95 20 134.98 X
22 Amir Nacif Lisboa BOL Hanna Santana 0 16 62.69 10 0 64.05 26 126.74
23 Juan Jose Tamayo ECU Flilipo 4 12 67.98 8 4 67.48 28 135.46 X

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP VI
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALGERIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Hamza Mezenate ALG B-Tootsie Paluelle 0 7 79.97 0 4 58.41 11 138.38
2 Abess Mortada Mazouzi ALG Bobillon 0 0 65.35 8 4 68.91 12 134.26
3 Wassim Djebbar ALG Jahid 8 0 69.28 9 0 62.77 17 132.05
4 Anes Saidi ALG Quardi 0 8 69.25 9 4 69.55 21 138.80
5 Louai Boulenouar ALG Viking de la Fosse 2 9 72.54 4 9 70.82 24 143.36
6 Othman Hamidi ALG Double Action Semilly 0 13 71.34 0 16 65.03 29 136.37
7 Sid Ahmed Kisserli ALG Silvana 8 12 70.25 12 4 69.62 36 139.87
8 Karim Redjem ALG Vibeline 2 18 91.60 4 12 65.60 36 157.20
9 Yahia Yagoub ALG Rikita du Bois 8 9 72.90 21 9 70.04 47 142.94

Mohsine Abdellah ALG Impetuoso XXXVIII 0 EL  - 0 0 66.44
Anis Azizi ALG Qlilcha 0 EL  - 4 0 62.29
Souhaib Karim Mostefaoui ALG Robespierre Wisbecq 0 12 65.69 DNS DNS  - 
Mehdi Saidi ALG Natalina 0 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Ismail Mezenate ALG Ugoline de la Cense 5 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Oussama Harrar ALG Velours du Breuil 8 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Marya Rania Amriche ALG Rock du Montadet EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - 

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION JORDAN

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Youssef Albakri JOR Amichora Z 0 4 58.82 1 0 53.62 5 112.44
2 Ali Yousef Ali Abu Hammouri JOR Carlos 692 0 4 54.48 4 0 55.94 8 110.42
3 Layan Almomani JOR Cassinger C 0 4 58.60 1 5 72.35 10 130.95

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION LEBANON

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Angelina Chami LBN Tinka's Market Boy 0 0 62.70 0 5 70.23 5 132.93
2 Moussa Mouusa LBN Belly Dancer 0 8 86.08 4 4 63.44 16 149.52
3 Angelina Samaha LBN Rodrigo 4 16 68.60 8 12 68.41 40 137.01

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION SYRIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Aya Hamcho SYR Baloussino 0 0 58.08 0 0 51.33 0 109.41
2 Aya Hamcho SYR *Zorba 0 4 55.67 0 0 54.16 4 109.83
3 Jawad Nizam SYR Titwo Villette 4 0 57.90 0 0 53.28 4 111.18
4 Jawad Nizam SYR *Violon des Luthiers 0 4 57.37 0 4 50.70 8 108.07
5 Jawad Nizam SYR *Lacros 4 4 62.14 0 4 53.53 12 115.67
6 Aya Hamcho SYR *Emoe Tiramsue 0 11 89.76 0 4 52.84 15 142.60
7 Shurouk Masry SYR Charisma 0 8 59.77 0 8 56.08 16 115.85

Mohamad Dawleh SYR Jamaiga EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 
Shurouk Masry SYR *Circle of Life 2 EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Aya Hamcho SYR Baloussino 0 0 58.08 0 0 51.33 0 109.41
2 Jawad Nizam SYR Titwo Villette 4 0 57.90 0 0 53.28 4 111.18
3 Youssef Albakri JOR Amichora Z 0 4 58.82 1 0 53.62 5 112.44
4 Angelina Chami LBN Tinka's Market Boy 0 0 62.70 0 5 70.23 5 132.93
5 Ali Yousef Ali Abu Hammouri JOR Carlos 692 0 4 54.48 4 0 55.94 8 110.42
6 Layan Almomani JOR Cassinger C 0 4 58.60 1 5 72.35 10 130.95
7 Hamza Mezenate ALG B-Tootsie Paluelle 0 7 79.97 0 4 58.41 11 138.38
8 Abess Mortada Mazouzi ALG Bobillon 0 0 65.35 8 4 68.91 12 134.26
9 Shurouk Masry SYR Charisma 0 8 59.77 0 8 56.08 16 115.85
10 Moussa Mouusa LBN Belly Dancer 0 8 86.08 4 4 63.44 16 149.52
11 Wassim Djebbar ALG Jahid 8 0 69.28 9 0 62.77 17 132.05
12 Anes Saidi ALG Quardi 0 8 69.25 9 4 69.55 21 138.80
13 Louai Boulenouar ALG Viking de la Fosse 2 9 72.54 4 9 70.82 24 143.36
14 Othman Hamidi ALG Double Action Semilly 0 13 71.34 0 16 65.03 29 136.37
15 Sid Ahmed Kisserli ALG Silvana 8 12 70.25 12 4 69.62 36 139.87
16 Karim Redjem ALG Vibeline 2 18 91.60 4 12 65.60 36 157.20
17 Angelina Samaha LBN Rodrigo 4 16 68.60 8 12 68.41 40 137.01
18 Yahia Yagoub ALG Rikita du Bois 8 9 72.90 21 9 70.04 47 142.94

FEI GROUP VII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

FEI GROUP VII

FEI GROUP VII

Place Rider NF

Team

Team

FEI GROUP VII

Total
Time

Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP VII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team



13

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION NEW ZEALAND

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Rylee Sheehan NZL Tony The Pony 4 15 80.67 0 0 67.16 19 147.83
Jakob Pascoe NZL Waitangi Wi Fi 0 4 66.33 EL DNS  - 
Jessica McCann NZL Galaxy Night In 9 19 79.64 DNS DNS  - 
Olivia Newson NZL Caretino Jewel EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - 

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Rylee Sheehan NZL Tony The Pony 4 15 80.67 0 0 67.16 19 147.83

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Team

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP VIII

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP VIII

Total
Time
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION NAMIBIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Jenna Gilchrist NAM Davetsaub Lagan 4 16 65.30 EL EL  - 

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION SOUTH AFRICA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Kylie van der Westhuizen RSA My Pony Z 0 0 51.46 0 0 49.49 0 100.95 X
2 Jenna Lee Glancey RSA Maxstar Dark Knight 0 0 54.16 0 0 47.21 0 101.37 X
3 Kelly Du Plessis RSA Cincinati 0 0 51.52 0 4 47.36 4 98.88 X
4 Helen Criticos RSA Rasta 0 4 51.32 0 0 50.64 4 101.96 X
5 Alexandra Ric Hansen RSA My Irish Boy 0 4 52.01 0 4 47.63 8 99.64
6 Leigh Ann Hayes RSA Royal Blaze 0 4 58.02 4 4 67.97 12 125.99

Divan Bosman RSA Cornerstone's Gapsie 0 0 57.09 8 EL  - 
Olivia Sorour RSA Eureka's Waikiki 5 8 65.03 0 EL  - 
Zoe Roberts ZIM Gallantry Canoe 0 EL  - 4 4 56.26
Bella Hackland RSA Silkwood Lickity Split 0 0 52.26 4 EL  - 
Mikaela Martin RSA Penbritte's Turkish Delight 4 5 71.32 EL DNS  - 
Divan Bosman RSA *Cornerstone's Victoria's Secret EL DNS  - 23 EL  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ZAMBIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Erin Walisko ZAM Dinner Date 0 EL  - 0 0 65.45

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ZIMBABWE

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Isabella Luick-Martins USA Grand Kahir 0 0 58.55 0 4 53.93 4 112.48
Emma Wales Smith ZIM Eagles Wisconsin 0 0 59.79 0 EL  - 

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Kylie van der Westhuizen RSA My Pony Z 0 0 51.46 0 0 49.49 0 100.95 X
2 Jenna Lee Glancey RSA Maxstar Dark Knight 0 0 54.16 0 0 47.21 0 101.37 X
3 Kelly Du Plessis RSA Cincinati 0 0 51.52 0 4 47.36 4 98.88 X
4 Helen Criticos RSA Rasta 0 4 51.32 0 0 50.64 4 101.96 X
5 Alexandra Ric Hansen RSA My Irish Boy 0 4 52.01 0 4 47.63 8 99.64
6 Leigh Ann Hayes RSA Royal Blaze 0 4 58.02 4 4 67.97 12 125.99

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Total
Time

FEI GROUP IX

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider

FEI GROUP IX

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Team

Team

FEI GROUP IX

Total
Time

FEI GROUP IX

FEI GROUP IX

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Total
Time

Team


	Gold Overall

